Wells Fargo Advisors

One North Jefferson St. Louis, MO 63103



Media Contact:

Mark Correa Branch Manager – Manhattan Beach (310) 725-2262 mark.correa@wfadvisors.com

For Immediate Release

SHAWN V. GRUVER NAMED TO THE "PLATINUM COUNCIL" BY WELLS FARGO ADVISORS

Los Angeles, California. July 13, 2020 – Wells Fargo Advisors has, once again, named Shawn V. Gruver, CFP®, Managing Director – Investment and Senior PIM Portfolio Manager, as a member of the firm's Platinum Council. The Platinum Council (previously known as Premier Advisor) distinction is held by a select group of Financial Advisors within Wells Fargo Advisors as measured by completion of educational components, business production based on the past year, and professionalism. Additional criteria, best practices and team structure, may also be used to determine recipients.

"It's an honor to again receive this designation," said Gruver. "I am proud to have been given the opportunity to work with my clients and I am committed to helping them reach their financial goals."

Shawn has been with Wells Fargo Advisors for six years and has nineteen years of experience in the financial services industry. He holds a BS in Business Administration with a Financial Markets emphasis from the Marshall School of Business at the University of Southern California. He also is a CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNERTM professional and resides in Hermosa Beach, California.

About Wells Fargo Advisors

With \$1.7 trillion in client assets as of September 30, 2019, Wells Fargo Advisors provides investment advice and guidance to clients through 13,723 full-service financial advisors and referrals from 5,430 licensed bankers. This vast network of advisors, one of the nation's largest, serves investors through locations in all 50 states and the District of Columbia. Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, Members SIPC, separate registered broker-dealers and non-bank affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company. All data includes Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC and Wells Fargo Advisors Financial Network, LLC, as of September 30, 2019. www.wellsfargoadvisors.com

About Wells Fargo

Wells Fargo & Company (NYSE: WFC) is a diversified, community-based financial services company with \$1.9 trillion in assets. Wells Fargo's vision is to satisfy our customers' financial needs and help them succeed financially. Founded in 1852 and headquartered in San Francisco, Wells Fargo provides banking, investment and mortgage products and services, as well as consumer and commercial finance, through 7,500 locations, more than 13,000 ATMs, the internet (wellsfargo.com) and mobile banking, and has offices in 32 countries and territories to support customers who conduct business in the global economy. With approximately 261,000 team members, Wells Fargo serves one in three households in the United States. Wells Fargo & Company was ranked No. 29 on Fortune's 2019 rankings of America's largest corporations. News, insights and perspectives from Wells Fargo are also available at Wells Fargo Stories.

Investment and Insurance Products are:

- Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency
- Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
- Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested